

LEGEND AVENUE ROADWAY IMPROVEMENTS PHASE 2 - BID TAB							
				Lanier Construction Company		Highland Paving Company LLC	
Item	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
1	Mobilization, Bonds, Insurance and Permits	LS	1	\$ 31,000.00	\$ 31,000.00	\$ 38,000.00	\$ 38,000.00
2	Erosion Control	LS	1	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 48,000.00	\$ 48,000.00
3	Traffic Control	LS	1	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00
4	Clearing and Grubbing, (to include all trees, shrubs, brush, vegetation and stumps)	AC	0.05	\$400,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 200,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
5	Strip, Stockpile and Re-Spread Topsoil	CY	800	\$ 45.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 16,000.00
6	Seeding and Mulching	AC	0.99	\$ 5,800.00	\$ 5,742.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 4,950.00
7	Sod, (Centipede)	SY	3	\$ 60.00	\$ 168.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 560.00
8	Remove Deleterious Material from Existing ABC Roadway and Existing Drainage Inlets/Pipes	LS	1	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00
9	Remove Existing Aggregate Base Course and Dispose Off-Site	SY	1,484	\$ 12.00	\$ 17,808.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 14,840.00
10	Remove & Dispose of Existing Reinforced Concrete Pipe, (15")	LF	68	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,360.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,700.00
11	Remove & Dispose of Existing Reinforced Concrete Pipe, (18")	LF	17	\$ 25.00	\$ 425.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 425.00
12	Remove & Dispose of Existing Reinforced Concrete Pipe, (24")	LF	43	\$ 30.00	\$ 1,290.00	\$ 27.00	\$ 1,161.00
13	Remove & Dispose of Existing Reinforced Concrete Pipe, (30")	LF	91	\$ 30.00	\$ 2,730.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 2,730.00
14	Remove Existing Sediment Pond Riser	EA	1	\$ 700.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,800.00
15	Remove & Dispose of Existing Reinforced Concrete Pipe Flared End Section, (24")	EA	1	\$ 350.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00
16	Remove Full Depth Asphalt and Dispose Off-Site, (4" depth)	SY	899	\$ 12.00	\$ 10,788.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 10,788.00
17	Remove & Dispose of Existing Concrete Sidewalk	SY	147	\$ 18.00	\$ 2,646.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 2,205.00
18	Remove & Dispose of Existing Concrete Curb and Gutter, (30")	LF	104	\$ 15.00	\$ 1,560.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 1,248.00
19	Remove & Dispose of Existing Concrete Driveway	SY	163	\$ 25.00	\$ 4,075.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 2,608.00
20	Profile By Milling Bituminous Pavement, (1" Depth)	SY	248	\$ 40.00	\$ 9,920.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 7,440.00
21	Remove Existing (12") PVC Water and Replace with (12") Ductile Iron Pipe, Fittings, etc. and Install Bedding Material (provide 36" last time was 24") Minimum Separation Between Water & Storm Drain, Sheet 17, Detail W.26)	LF	75	\$ 500.00	\$ 37,500.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 30,000.00
22	Remove & Dispose of Existing Reinforced Concrete Pipe Flared End Section, (30")	EA	1	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00
23	Remove & Dispose of Existing Drop Inlet	EA	2	\$ 700.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 1,500.00
24	Convert Existing Drop Inlet to Junction Box	EA	1	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00
25	Remove & Dispose of Existing Privacy Fence, (6' height)	LF	202	\$ 12.00	\$ 2,424.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 5,050.00
26	Install New Privacy Fence, (6' height)	LF	202	\$ 30.00	\$ 6,060.00	\$ 26.00	\$ 5,252.00
27	Remove & Dispose of Existing Chain Link Fence, (6' height)	LF	69	\$ 10.00	\$ 690.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,725.00
28	Remove Existing Traffic Sign & Deliver to Project Representative	EA	1	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00
29	Adjust Existing Manhole Rim To Match New Grade	EA	1	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,100.00
30	(15", Class III, 0'-6' depth) Reinforced Concrete Pipe and Bedding Stone (minimum 6" depth)	LF	146	\$ 70.00	\$ 10,220.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 11,680.00
31	(18", Class III, O-Ring, 0'-6' depth) Reinforced Concrete Pipe and Bedding Stone (minimum 6" depth)	LF	10	\$ 95.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 850.00
32	(24", Class III, O-Ring, 0'-6' depth) Reinforced Concrete Pipe and Bedding Stone (minimum 6" depth)	LF	107	\$ 85.00	\$ 9,095.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 10,165.00
33	Install Catch Basin (0'-6' depth) and Bedding Stone (minimum 6" depth)	EA	4	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 12,000.00
34	Install Catch Basin with Reducing Slab (0'-6' depth) and Bedding Stone (minimum 6" depth)	EA	1	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00
35	Install Manhole (0'-6' depth) and Bedding Stone (minimum 6" depth)	EA	1	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00
36	Install Open Throat Catch Basin (0'-6' depth) and Bedding Stone (minimum 6" depth)	EA	1	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00

37	(24", O-Ring, Flared End Section) Reinforced Concrete Pipe and Bedding Stone (minimum 6" depth)	EA	1	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 2,800.00
38	Common Excavation	CY	1,020	\$ 25.00	\$ 25,500.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 35,700.00
39	Fine Grading	SY	740	\$ 15.00	\$ 11,100.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 5,920.00
40	Undercut Excavation	CY	250	\$ 25.00	\$ 6,250.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 5,000.00
41	Select Backfill (Offsite Borrow)	CY	300	\$ 35.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 6,600.00
42	Rip Rap, (Class A, Outlet Protection)	TN	7	\$ 95.00	\$ 665.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 1,050.00
43	Rip Rap, (Class B, Outlet Protection)	TN	22.7	\$ 95.00	\$ 2,156.50	\$ 150.00	\$ 3,405.00
44	Install Geotextile Under Rip Rap Outlet Protection	SY	58	\$ 9.00	\$ 522.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 348.00
45	Baffles	LF	92	\$ 10.00	\$ 920.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 920.00
46	Furnish and Install Chain Link Fence, (6' height)	LF	722	\$ 17.00	\$ 12,274.00	\$ 27.00	\$ 19,494.00
47	Furnish and Install Double Chain Link Gate, (20' wide)	EA	3	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 4,800.00
48	Aggregate Base Course, (8" thick)	SY	2,845	\$ 18.75	\$ 53,343.75	\$ 17.00	\$ 48,365.00
49	Bituminous Concrete Base Course, (2-1/2" depth, Type I 19.0 C)	SY	2,363	\$ 17.50	\$ 41,352.50	\$ 17.00	\$ 40,171.00
50	Bituminous Concrete Intermediate Course, (2" thick, Type S 9.5 C)	SY	2,363	\$ 15.75	\$ 37,217.25	\$ 15.00	\$ 35,445.00
51	Bituminous Concrete Surface Course, (1" thick, Type S 9.5 C)	SY	248	\$ 19.00	\$ 4,712.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 2,232.00
52	Concrete Sidewalk, (5' wide, 4" thick)	SY	363	\$ 55.00	\$ 19,965.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 19,965.00
53	(24") Concrete Vertical Curb & Gutter	LF	645	\$ 32.00	\$ 20,640.00	\$ 23.00	\$ 14,835.00
54	Concrete Driveway, (6" thick)	SY	63.4	\$ 95.00	\$ 6,023.00	\$ 67.00	\$ 4,247.80
55	ADA Parallel Wheelchair Ramp, Concrete with Truncated Domes	EA	4	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 7,200.00
56	Install Stop Sign	EA	1	\$ 350.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00
57	Install Stop Ahead Warning Sign	EA	1	\$ 350.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 420.00	\$ 420.00
58	Install Chevron Sign	EA	3	\$ 350.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 420.00	\$ 1,260.00
59	Furnish and Install Complete (2' x 2') Concrete Riser Assembly (Includes Trash Rack, Skimmer, Anti-Vortex Plates, Anti-Floatation Block, Drawdown Pipes, etc.)	EA	1	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 11,000.00
60	Remove and Dispose of Sediment from Pond Forebay After Site Stabilization	LS	1	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00
61	Pump Down Water in Pond	LS	1	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00
62	Clean Out Trash in Sediment Pond	LS	1	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,800.00
63	Regrade Pond Shelf & Slopes as Needed	CY	100	\$ 50.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 4,000.00
64	Furnish and Install Pond Drawdown Tee on Riser (24"), White, 120 mils (Thermoplastic Pavement	EA	1	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00
65	Markings, Crosswalk Line)	LF	55	\$ 9.50	\$ 522.50	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,100.00
66	(24"), White, 120 mils (Thermoplastic Pavement Markings, Stop Bar)	LF	69	\$ 9.50	\$ 655.50	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,380.00
67	(4"), White, 120 mils (Thermoplastic Pavement Markings, Lane Line)	LF	1,757	\$ 2.50	\$ 4,392.50	\$ 3.50	\$ 6,149.50
68	(4"), Yellow, 120 mils (Thermoplastic Pavement Markings, Lane Line)	LF	4,281	\$ 1.50	\$ 6,421.50	\$ 3.50	\$ 14,983.50
69	(8"), Yellow, 120 mils (Thermoplastic Pavement Markings, Lane Line)	LF	552	\$ 2.75	\$ 1,518.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 3,312.00
70	Symbols, 90 mils (Thermoplastic Pavement Markings)	EA	25	\$ 140.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 6,000.00
71	(4"), White, 120 mils (Thermoplastic Pavement Markings, Mini Skip Line, 10'-30')	LF	151	\$ 1.30	\$ 196.30	\$ 3.50	\$ 528.50
72	(4"), White, 120 mils (Thermoplastic Pavement Markings, Mini Skip Line, 3'-9')	LF	171	\$ 1.30	\$ 222.30	\$ 3.50	\$ 598.50
73	Permanent Raised Reflective Pavement Markers, Non-Snowplowable (Yellow & Yellow)	EA	50	\$ 33.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 700.00
74	Permanent Raised Reflective Pavement Markers, Non-Snowplowable (Crystal & Red)	EA	50	\$ 65.00	\$ 3,250.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 700.00
				TOTAL	\$ 657,020.60	TOTAL	\$ 681,556.80